
 

BID OPENING SUMMARY 

(In terms of Section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No.15 

of 2015) 

CONSTRUCTION OF FIFITY-TWO (52) HOUSES IN OKAKARARA, FOR 

THE NATIONAL HOUSING ENTERPRISE (NHE) 

PROCUREMENT REF. NO. : W/ONB/NHE-05/23/24 

ISSUE DATE   : 05 APRIL 2024 

CLOSING DATE  : 31 MAY 2024 @ 10H00 AM  

BID OPENING SESSION : 31 MAY 2024 @ 10H15 AM 

BID 

# 

NAME OF BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

(N$) 

EXCL VAT  

PRESENCE OF DOCUMENTS AS PER SECTION 50(2) 

G
o

o
d

 

S
ta

n
d

in
g

 

T
a
x
 

C
e
r
ti

fi
c
a
te

 

G
o

o
d

 

S
ta

n
d

in
g

 

S
o

c
ia

l 

S
e
c
u

r
it

y
 

A
ff

ir
m

a
ti

v
e
 

A
c
ti

o
n

 

C
o

m
p

li
a
n

c
e
 

D
o

c
u

m
e
n

t 

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
 

R
e
g

is
tr

a
ti

o
n

 

W
it

te
n

 

U
n

d
e
r
ta

k
in

g
 

1 TUYAPENI 
TRADING 
ENTERPRISES CC 
JV ALNAA 
CAPITAL 
INVESTMENTS CC 

10,793,475.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

2 KK TARGET 
TRADING CC JV 
KASHORO 
INVESTMENT CC 
JV NKEMBE 
INVESTMENT CC 

11,029,830.00  Yes Yes No 

(Kashoro 
Investment 

cc) 

 

Yes Yes 

3 ONSE 
INVESTMENT CC 

10,112,007.17  Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4 EARTH ETHICKS 
CONSTRUCTION 

10,035,809.36  Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5 MADAWA 
INVESTMENT 
(PTY) LTD 

10,622,535.00  Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

All amounts are expressed in Namibian Dollars, as appearing on covers of 

bidding documents submitted by bidders.   

These amounts are likely to change in an event where a bid discloses and 

arithmetical error during evaluation. Respective bidders will be notified 

accordingly on such corrections in terms of section 52(5) of the Act.  

The corrected and final amounts will be reflected in the Evaluation Report as 

well as the Executive Summary, that will be published in terms of the 

provisions of the Act. 

Kind Regards 

 
……………………………………… 

Ms. Noreen Siyanga 

Head: NHE Procurement Management Unit 


